
Pos

B - Open

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

B - Veterani

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

B-250

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

52

35

112

119

59

51

43

40

13

34

46

214

33

4

148

21

12

66

22

3

52

911

111

101

57

62

55

22

44

397

92

13

697

14

23

94

Name

Luka BRAJDIĆ

Ivica BIŠĆAN

Igor DREŠAR

Danijel VUJICA

Igor MRAZ

Ivan MILER

Mislav CELJAK

Ivan RADOČAJ

Dinko FOLNOVIĆ

Matija ŽUPETIĆ

Duško BANDA

Slaven IVANČIĆ

Damir MRAKUŽIĆ

Ivica JAKOPEC

Igor KOVAČIĆ

Vjeran ČRNJEVIĆ

Josip BRLETIĆ

Mario DROBAC

Davor MOČILAC

Danko BRAIM

Mario KLANJČIĆ

Stevo KOVAČEVIĆ

Dominic TEŠIĆ

Aleksandar-Sasha TEŠIĆ

Krešo BESEDNIK

Igor SPEHNJAK

Božidar HRANIĆ

Vedran GROŠ

Marko STARIĆ

Matija BOLTUŽIĆ

Viktor POŽAR

Ivan BRDARIĆ

Luka BRAČIĆ

Filip VRAGOTUK

David ŠTAJCER

Mihael BERISLAVIĆ

Class

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

Team

MCK TRP Maro

Jaska team

MŠD Zabok I

MŠD Zabok

MŠD Zabok

MCK Carlstadt

MK Zlatar Bistric

Jaska team

MŠD Zabok I

MCK Carlstadt

Jaska team

MŠD Zabok II

MCK TRP Maro

MŠD Zabok

Jaksa team B

MK Zlatar Bistric

Motocikl

Kawasaki

Kawasaki

KTM

Kawasaki

Yamaha

KTM

KTM

Yamaha

KTM

KTM

Kawasaki

Yamaha

Yamaha

Kawasaki

Yamaha

Honda

Honda

Yamaha

Yamaha

Kawasaki

Yamaha

Suziki

KTM

KTM

Honda

Yamaha

Yamaha

KTM

Honda

KTM

KTM

Yamaha

Suzuki

TM

KTM

Suzuki

Club

MCK TRP Marović

MCK Nova Rača

MCK Jaska

MŠD Zabok

MŠD Zabok

MK Karas team

MŠD Zabok

MCK Carlstadt

MK Zlatar Bistrica

MCK Jaska

MK Požega Promet

MŠD Zabok

MCK Carlstadt

MCK Jaska

SMK Savski Marof

MŠD Zabok

MCK TRP Marović

SMK Savski Marof

MCK Carlstadt

MCK Jaska

MŠD Zabok

MCK Petrinja

MK Karas team

MCK TRP Marović

ŠK 1. HMK Zagreb

SMK Savski Marof

MK Bedekovčina

MRT Bedekovčina

MKK Calderiva

MCK 97

MK Krašić

MCK Jaska

MCK 97

MK Zlatar Bistrica

MK Krašić

MCK KIA-Božić

Total points

50

42

38

38

31

28

28

24

22

19

19

18

15

13

13

12

12

4

0

50

42

40

36

34

30

28

0

47

43

36

36

35

33

28

28

0

R1.

25

22

16

20

15

13

14

12

11

9

10

18

8

0

5

6

7

0

0

25

20

22

16

18

15

14

0

22

25

16

20

13

18

14

15

0

R2.

25

20

22

18

16

15

14

12

11

10

9

0

7

13

8

6

5

4

0

25

22

18

20

16

15

14

0

25

18

20

16

22

15

14

13

0
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MX SAVSKI MAROF - M-04-01 i M-04-B-01

B - LIGA

1 + 2 B- Liga

Pepačev breg 1.300 Km



Pos

B - Open

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps)

B - Veterani

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps)

B-250

1

2

3

4

5

No.

52

35

119

214

112

59

43

51

40

13

46

34

33

12

21

148

22

4

66

3

911

52

101

111

57

62

55

44

22

92

697

397

Name

Luka BRAJDIĆ

Ivica BIŠĆAN

Danijel VUJICA

Slaven IVANČIĆ

Igor DREŠAR

Igor MRAZ

Mislav CELJAK

Ivan MILER

Ivan RADOČAJ

Dinko FOLNOVIĆ

Duško BANDA

Matija ŽUPETIĆ

Damir MRAKUŽIĆ

Josip BRLETIĆ

Vjeran ČRNJEVIĆ

Igor KOVAČIĆ

Davor MOČILAC

Ivica JAKOPEC

Mario DROBAC

Danko BRAIM

Stevo KOVAČEVIĆ

Mario KLANJČIĆ

Aleksandar-Sasha TEŠIĆ

Dominic TEŠIĆ

Krešo BESEDNIK

Igor SPEHNJAK

Božidar HRANIĆ

Marko STARIĆ

Vedran GROŠ

Viktor POŽAR

Luka BRAČIĆ

Matija BOLTUŽIĆ

Class

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

7

10

9

9

9

8

8

8

4

10

10

10

10

10

Motocikl

Kawasaki

Kawasaki

Kawasaki

Yamaha

KTM

Yamaha

KTM

KTM

Yamaha

KTM

Kawasaki

KTM

Yamaha

Honda

Honda

Yamaha

Yamaha

Kawasaki

Yamaha

Kawasaki

Suziki

Yamaha

KTM

KTM

Honda

Yamaha

Yamaha

Honda

KTM

KTM

Suzuki

KTM

Club

MCK TRP Mar

MCK Nova Ra

MŠD Zabok

MŠD Zabok

MCK Jaska

MŠD Zabok

MŠD Zabok

MK Karas team

MCK Carlstadt

MK Zlatar Bist

MK Požega Pr

MCK Jaska

MCK Carlstadt

MCK TRP Mar

MŠD Zabok

SMK Savski M

MCK Carlstadt

MCK Jaska

SMK Savski M

MCK Jaska

MCK Petrinja

MŠD Zabok

MCK TRP Mar

MK Karas team

ŠK 1. HMK Za

SMK Savski M

MK Bedekovči

MKK Calderiva

MRT Bedekov

MK Krašić

MCK 97

MCK 97

Team

MCK TRP Marović

MŠD Zabok I

MŠD Zabok I

Jaska team

MŠD Zabok

MŠD Zabok

MCK Carlstadt

MK Zlatar Bistrica

Jaska team

MCK Carlstadt

MCK TRP Marović

MŠD Zabok II

Jaska team

MŠD Zabok

Total Tm

19:00.419

19:54.759

20:24.428

20:28.324

20:40.776

20:54.443

20:59.062

19:39.847

19:43.307

20:32.949

21:05.968

19:30.025

19:49.874

20:29.628

20:31.814

19:06.096

5:29.827

19:11.701

20:11.834

20:35.084

20:36.412

18:03.465

20:50.237

21:12.805

20:18.280

19:34.206

19:55.888

20:04.835

20:12.879

20:18.298

Diff

54.340

1:24.009

1:27.905

1:40.357

1:54.024

1:58.643

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

10 Laps

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

6 Laps

21.682

30.629

38.673

44.092

Points

25

22

20

18

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

0

0

0

25

22

20

18

16

15

14

0

25

22

20

18

16

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

11.282

Avg. Speed

41.038

Best Lap Tm

1:41.587

Best Spd

46.068

Best Lap by

52 - Luka BRAJDIĆ
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Pos

6

7

8

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps)

No.

23

14

13

94

Name

David ŠTAJCER

Filip VRAGOTUK

Ivan BRDARIĆ

Mihael BERISLAVIĆ

Class

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

Laps

10

10

8

2

Motocikl

KTM

TM

Yamaha

Suzuki

Club

MK Krašić

MK Zlatar Bist

MCK Jaska

MCK KIA-Boži

Team

MK Zlatar Bistrica

Jaksa team B

Total Tm

20:25.369

20:30.263

19:10.213

5:32.043

Diff

51.163

56.057

2 Laps

8 Laps

Points

15

14

13

0

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

11.282

Avg. Speed

41.038

Best Lap Tm

1:41.587

Best Spd

46.068

Best Lap by

52 - Luka BRAJDIĆ
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Pos

B - Open

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNS

DNS

B - Veterani

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNS

B-250

1

2

3

4

5

No.

52

112

35

119

59

51

43

4

40

13

34

46

148

33

21

12

66

22

214

3

52

111

911

101

57

62

55

22

13

397

44

92

Name

Luka BRAJDIĆ

Igor DREŠAR

Ivica BIŠĆAN

Danijel VUJICA

Igor MRAZ

Ivan MILER

Mislav CELJAK

Ivica JAKOPEC

Ivan RADOČAJ

Dinko FOLNOVIĆ

Matija ŽUPETIĆ

Duško BANDA

Igor KOVAČIĆ

Damir MRAKUŽIĆ

Vjeran ČRNJEVIĆ

Josip BRLETIĆ

Mario DROBAC

Davor MOČILAC

Slaven IVANČIĆ

Danko BRAIM

Mario KLANJČIĆ

Dominic TEŠIĆ

Stevo KOVAČEVIĆ

Aleksandar-Sasha TEŠIĆ

Krešo BESEDNIK

Igor SPEHNJAK

Božidar HRANIĆ

Vedran GROŠ

Ivan BRDARIĆ

Matija BOLTUŽIĆ

Marko STARIĆ

Viktor POŽAR

Class

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

7

10

10

9

9

9

8

7

10

10

10

10

10

Motocikl

Kawasaki

KTM

Kawasaki

Kawasaki

Yamaha

KTM

KTM

Kawasaki

Yamaha

KTM

KTM

Kawasaki

Yamaha

Yamaha

Honda

Honda

Yamaha

Yamaha

Yamaha

Kawasaki

Yamaha

KTM

Suziki

KTM

Honda

Yamaha

Yamaha

KTM

Yamaha

KTM

Honda

KTM

Club

MCK TRP Mar

MCK Jaska

MCK Nova Ra

MŠD Zabok

MŠD Zabok

MK Karas team

MŠD Zabok

MCK Jaska

MCK Carlstadt

MK Zlatar Bist

MCK Jaska

MK Požega Pr

SMK Savski M

MCK Carlstadt

MŠD Zabok

MCK TRP Mar

SMK Savski M

MCK Carlstadt

MŠD Zabok

MCK Jaska

MŠD Zabok

MK Karas team

MCK Petrinja

MCK TRP Mar

ŠK 1. HMK Za

SMK Savski M

MK Bedekovči

MRT Bedekov

MCK Jaska

MCK 97

MKK Calderiva

MK Krašić

Team

MCK TRP Marović

Jaska team

MŠD Zabok I

MŠD Zabok

MŠD Zabok

Jaska team

MCK Carlstadt

MK Zlatar Bistrica

Jaska team

MCK Carlstadt

MŠD Zabok II

MCK TRP Marović

MŠD Zabok I

MŠD Zabok

Jaksa team B

Total Tm

18:39.173

19:56.679

20:04.352

20:18.223

20:19.985

18:52.737

19:01.096

19:03.431

19:21.021

19:25.585

19:39.230

19:59.381

19:05.350

19:16.496

20:33.853

20:38.092

20:54.377

19:08.719

19:43.637

19:02.410

20:00.712

20:10.718

20:41.206

19:58.817

19:42.773

19:44.000

19:52.488

19:53.270

20:02.490

Diff

1:17.506

1:25.179

1:39.050

1:40.812

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

DNS

DNS

34.918

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

3 Laps

DNS

1.227

9.715

10.497

19.717

Points

25

22

20

18

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

0

0

25

22

20

18

16

15

14

0

25

22

20

18

16

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

29.546

Avg. Speed

41.817

Best Lap Tm

1:39.702

Best Spd

46.940

Best Lap by

52 - Luka BRAJDIĆ
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Race (15:00 and 2 Laps) started at 15:51:09
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Pos

6

7

8

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNS

No.

697

14

23

94

Name

Luka BRAČIĆ

Filip VRAGOTUK

David ŠTAJCER

Mihael BERISLAVIĆ

Class

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

Laps

10

10

10

Motocikl

Suzuki

TM

KTM

Suzuki

Club

MCK 97

MK Zlatar Bist

MK Krašić

MCK KIA-Boži

Team

MK Zlatar Bistrica

Total Tm

20:11.624

20:12.400

20:23.982

1:53.367

Diff

28.851

29.627

41.209

DNS

Points

15

14

13

0

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

29.546

Avg. Speed

41.817

Best Lap Tm

1:39.702

Best Spd

46.940

Best Lap by

52 - Luka BRAJDIĆ
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PRVENSTVO HRVATSKE U MOTOCROSSU 2013.

Pos Class No. Name Club Total points
1 B - Open 119 Danijel VUJICA MŠD Zabok 38

B - Open 59 Igor MRAZ MŠD Zabok 31
B - Open 43 Mislav CELJAK MŠD Zabok 28
B - Open 214 Slaven IVANÈIÆ MŠD Zabok 18
B - Open 21 Vjeran ÈRNJEVIÆ MŠD Zabok 12

127

2 B - Open 112 Igor DREŠAR MCK Jaska 38
B - Open 34 Matija ŽUPETIÆ MCK Jaska 19
B - Open 4 Ivica JAKOPEC MCK Jaska 13
B-250 13 Ivan BRDARIÆ MCK Jaska 35

105

3 B-250 397 Matija BOLTUŽIÆ MCK 97 36
B-250 697 Luka BRAÈIÆ MCK 97 33

69

4 B-250 92 Viktor POŽAR MK Krašiæ 36
B-250 23 David ŠTAJCER MK Krašiæ 28

64

5 B - Open 52 Luka BRAJDIÆ MCK TRP Maroviæ 50
B - Open 12 Josip BRLETIÆ MCK TRP Maroviæ 12

62

6 B - Open 13 Dinko FOLNOVIÆ MK Zlatar Bistrica 22
B-250 14 Filip VRAGOTUK MK Zlatar Bistrica 28

50

7 B-250 22 Vedran GROŠ MRT Bedekovèina 47
47

8 B-250 44 Marko STARIÆ MKK Calderiva 43
43

9 B - Open 35 Ivica BIŠÆAN MCK Nova Raèa 42
42

10 B - Open 40 Ivan RADOÈAJ MCK Carlstadt 24

Savski Marof, 14.04.2013.

REDOSLIJED KLUBOVA B LIGE



B - Open 33 Damir MRAKUŽIÆ MCK Carlstadt 15
B - Open 22 Davor MOÈILAC MCK Carlstadt 0

39

11 B - Open 51 Ivan MILER MK Karas team 28
28

12 B - Open 46 Duško BANDA MK Požega Promet 19
19

13 B - Open 148 Igor KOVAÈIÆ SMK Savski Marof 13
14 B - Open 66 Mario DROBAC SMK Savski Marof 4

17
15 B-250 94 Mihael BERISLAVIÆ MCK KIA-Božiæ 0

0



REDOSLIJED TIMOVA B-LIGE

Red. Br. Licence / Tim Vozači tima 1. 
Vožnja

2. 
Vožnja

Ukupno 
Bodova

1 10. MŠD ZABOK MRAZ Igor 15 16 101
KLANJČIĆ Miro 20 22
CELJAK Mislav 14 14

2 18. JASKA TEAM ŽUPETIĆ Matija 9 10 70
JAKOPEC Ivica 0 13
DREŠAR Igor 16 22

3 20. MCK TRP MAROVIĆ BRAJDIĆ Luka 25 25 62
BRLETIĆ Josip 7 5
KUKČO Filip 0 0

4 11. MŠD ZABOK I PAVIČIĆ Danijel 0 0 56
VUJICA Danijel 20 18
IVANČIĆ Slaven 18 0

5 16. MK ZLATAR BISTRICA FONOVIĆ Dinko 11 11 50
VRAGOTUK Filip 14 14
BUNTAK Simon 0 0

6 02.  MCK CARLSTADT RADIČAJ Ivan 12 12 39
BENIĆ Marin 0 0
MRAKUŽIĆ Damir 8 7

7 12. MŠD ZABOK II DOJČIĆ Krešimir 0 0 12
ČRNJEVIĆ Vjeran 6 6
IVANUŠ Dario 0 0

B LIGA HMS-a U MOTOCROSSU 2013.
Savski Marof, 14.04.2013.



Pos

B - Open

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

B - Veterani

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

B-250

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.

59

112

34

40

119

52

214

35

51

46

13

148

4

33

21

43

12

22

66

52

3

101

111

911

57

62

55

92

697

44

13

23

397

22

Name

Igor MRAZ

Igor DREŠAR

Matija ŽUPETIĆ

Ivan RADOČAJ

Danijel VUJICA

Luka BRAJDIĆ

Slaven IVANČIĆ

Ivica BIŠĆAN

Ivan MILER

Duško BANDA

Dinko FOLNOVIĆ

Igor KOVAČIĆ

Ivica JAKOPEC

Damir MRAKUŽIĆ

Vjeran ČRNJEVIĆ

Mislav CELJAK

Josip BRLETIĆ

Davor MOČILAC

Mario DROBAC

Mario KLANJČIĆ

Danko BRAIM

Aleksandar-Sasha TEŠIĆ

Dominic TEŠIĆ

Stevo KOVAČEVIĆ

Krešo BESEDNIK

Igor SPEHNJAK

Božidar HRANIĆ

Viktor POŽAR

Luka BRAČIĆ

Marko STARIĆ

Ivan BRDARIĆ

David ŠTAJCER

Matija BOLTUŽIĆ

Vedran GROŠ

Class

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Open

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B - Veterani

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

B-250

Motocikl

Yamaha

KTM

KTM

Yamaha

Kawasaki

Kawasaki

Yamaha

Kawasaki

KTM

Kawasaki

KTM

Yamaha

Kawasaki

Yamaha

Honda

KTM

Honda

Yamaha

Yamaha

Yamaha

Kawasaki

KTM

KTM

Suziki

Honda

Yamaha

Yamaha

KTM

Suzuki

Honda

Yamaha

KTM

KTM

KTM

Club

MŠD Zabok

MCK Jaska

MCK Jaska

MCK Carlstad

MŠD Zabok

MCK TRP Mar

MŠD Zabok

MCK Nova Ra

MK Karas team

MK Požega Pr

MK Zlatar Bist

SMK Savski M

MCK Jaska

MCK Carlstad

MŠD Zabok

MŠD Zabok

MCK TRP Mar

MCK Carlstad

SMK Savski M

MŠD Zabok

MCK Jaska

MCK TRP Mar

MK Karas team

MCK Petrinja

ŠK 1. HMK Za

SMK Savski M

MK Bedekovč

MK Krašić

MCK 97

MKK Calderiva

MCK Jaska

MK Krašić

MCK 97

MRT Bedekov

Team

MŠD Zabok

Jaska team

Jaska team

MCK Carlstad

MŠD Zabok I

MCK TRP Mar

MŠD Zabok I

MK Zlatar Bist

Jaska team

MCK Carlstad

MŠD Zabok II

MŠD Zabok

MCK TRP Mar

MŠD Zabok

Jaksa team B

Best Tm

1:47.531

1:51.189

1:51.606

1:52.179

1:54.326

1:54.599

1:55.661

1:56.166

1:58.291

2:01.558

2:03.229

2:06.982

2:09.569

2:09.853

2:12.082

2:15.406

2:23.359

2:27.913

2:47.586

1:42.171

1:56.138

2:07.413

2:07.729

2:08.903

2:09.498

2:22.148

2:33.200

1:44.652

1:48.896

1:49.334

1:50.676

1:51.399

1:51.813

1:54.916

Diff

3.658

4.075

4.648

6.795

7.068

8.130

8.635

10.760

14.027

15.698

19.451

22.038

22.322

24.551

27.875

35.828

40.382

1:00.055

13.967

25.242

25.558

26.732

27.327

39.977

51.029

4.244

4.682

6.024

6.747

7.161

10.264

Best Spd

43.522

42.090

41.933

41.719

40.936

40.838

40.463

40.287

39.563

38.500

37.978

36.856

36.120

36.041

35.433

34.563

32.645

31.640

27.926

45.806

40.297

36.731

36.640

36.306

36.140

32.923

30.548

44.720

42.977

42.805

42.286

42.011

41.856

40.725

In Lap

1

3

3

4

7

9

2

2

2

1

4

6

2

3

1

4

4

3

1

7

3

3

1

6

2

1

3

5

5

10

2

6

2

1

Sorted on Best Lap time
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Pos

8

9

No.

14

94

Name

Filip VRAGOTUK

Mihael BERISLAVIĆ

Class

B-250

B-250

Motocikl

TM

Suzuki

Club

MK Zlatar Bist

MCK KIA-Bož

Team

MK Zlatar Bist

Best Tm

1:55.716

2:10.933

Diff

11.064

26.281

Best Spd

40.444

35.743

In Lap

4

4

Sorted on Best Lap time
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